

Department of Transportation Division of Secretariat Office of Air, Rail & Transit

700 East Broadway Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586

OFFICE: 605/773-3574 FAX: 605/773-2804

TO: South Dakota Railroad Board

FROM: Jack Dokken, Office of Air, Rail & Transit

DATE: April 13, 2021

SUBJECT: Weed Spraying on the MRC rail line

Attached, please find the Pennington County Weed Board cost proposal to spray noxious weeds from Maple Street Yard in Rapid City to Interior along MRC rail line.

In previous meetings, the Board has approved for the SDDOT to enter into a joint powers agreement annually with Pennington County Weed Board for control of noxious weeds on the MRC rail line. The areas to be treated are located in the railroad right of way between Maple Street Yard in Rapid City and Interior, South Dakota.

The SDDOT requests the Board to approve entering into a joint powers agreement with Pennington County Weed Board for the year 2021.

DOT-123 (5/05) 1 of 1

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT PROPOSAL

			PROJEC	l	MAINI	CONTROL			BEGIN		END	
	CODE	PRE	ROUTE	AGR	UNIT	REFERENCE	AFE	FUNCTION	MRM		MRM	
CITY AND/	OR COL	JNTY:							BUDGET SOURCE:			ı
	FINAL	S EN	GINEER	REVI	W REC	UIRED:		YES	□ NO			
	REGIO	ON MA	TERIAL	S CE	RTIFICA	TION REQUI	RED:	☐ YES	■ NO			
	CERT	IFIED	INSPEC	TORS	/TESTE	RS REQUIRE	D:	☐ YES	■ NO			
	TO BE	INST	ALLED	ON CI	M&P:			☐ YES	□ NO			
TYPE, PUR	POSE A	AND L	OCATIO	N OF	WORK	Control noxio	us wee	ds on South	Dakota Railroad RO	W from	Maple Street	in Rapid
City to Interi	ior, SD.											

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES AND COST

LOTHINATE OF GOARTHEO ARD GOOT							
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
910E1060	Labor	130		20.00	\$2,600.00		
910E1000	Equipment - Truck Spraying	10		35.00	\$350.00		
910E1050	Equipment - ATV Spraying	120		25.00	\$3,000.00		
910E0098	TerraVue	100		6.46	\$646.00		
910E0190	Spreader 90 Surfactant	320		.14	\$44.80		
					\$6,640.80		

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL STATEMENT

The undersigned does hereby agree to furnish the labor and/or material in the quantities, at the unit price, for the purpose, in the place and in accordance with attached provisions upon approval of this Proposal by the State Transportation Commissior This document becomes the Contract when signed by the Contractor and a Department of Transportation Representative. The Contractor agrees to provide services in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. The Contractor agrees to provide a certificate of insurance prior to commencing work, for liability coverage for the duration of the work as per the current edition of the SDDOT Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges.

PROPOSED START DATE	05/31/2021	OVERALI	COMPLETION DATE	10/01/202	10/01/2021		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T	D BEFORE ME THE	SIGNATU	RE				
DAY OF	, 20	COMPAN	Y Pennington Count	Pennington County Weed & Pest			
		ADDRESS	3607 Cambell Stre	3607 Cambell Street			
			Rapid City, SD 57	7701			
NOTARY - My Commission Ex	pires	FEDERAL	FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER 466000381				
RECOMMENDED FOR APPRO	VAL:	CONSTRUCTION	& MAINTENANCE ENGII	NEER	DATE		
REGION ENGINEER	DATE	DIRECTOR OF O	PERATIONS	_	DATE		
APPROVED FOR THE TRANSI	PORTATION COMMISS	ON					
NAME		TITLE		DATE			
APPROVED as per Federal Hig	jhway Stewardship Pro	visions this	day of		_, 20		
PROJECT DEVELOPMENT EN	GINEER						